CHL Loan No 5170172

S	SUBSTITUTIO	ON OF TRUSTI	EE AND FULL	RECONVEYANC	E	
WHEREAS,	LETA JANE CANEF					
was the original 242329, in Book	AN UNMARRIED W Trustor, under that cert 191 Page 452 of Official	ain Deed of Trust dated	12/13/1990 and recorded of Douglas , State of Ne	01/04/1991, as Instrument o	r Document No.	
WHEREAS, the thereby substitute under said Deed	undersigned, Montes as a new Trustee, CTC	IMENTAL LI Real Estate Services, ur	FS, as the presender said Deed of Trust, a	t Beneficiary(s) under said D and CTC Real Estate Service as legally entitled thereto, the	es as Trustee	
New Trustee: CTC Real Est By: Full Michael Budd	Signed: 05/27/1 ate Services Luly Muth Smith, Assistant Secr	* ™ S S	uccessor by merger with	Signed: (2 -) - e Company, A Maryland Corp Commonwealth Life Insuran dent	ce Company	SEAL
to me on the basi me that he/she ex	AS) LLIN) refore me, Betty Taylor, s of satisfactory eviden secuted the same in his f of which the person a	ice) to be the person who s/her authorized capacity cted, executed the instru	ose name is subscribed to , and that by his/her sign ment.	dy Smith, personally known the within instrument and a ature on the instrument, the	cknowledged to person or the	
Private Investor	Notary Statement:	BETTY TO Notary F STATE OF	AYLOR Public TEXAS Be No	iness my hand and official s ity Taylor otary Public for said State an res: 06/02/2001		
STATE OFKENT COUNTY OF JES On	UCKY) FERSON) Left of the control	ie Guess-Heil, Notary Pu	ublic, personally appeared	d Brad Stofferahn, personally	r known to me (or	
acknowledged to	me that he/she execute	ed the same in his/her au the person acted, exect	ithorized capacity, and th	at by his/her signature on the	e instrument, the	SEAL
Recording Requirements Recording Requirements Recording Requirements Recording Recording Recording Recording Recording Recording Requirements Recording Recor	Loans, Inc	VALERIE GUESS-H Notary Public, State	at Large, KY	Notary Public for said St	Sulper	Die
Plano, TX 75248	, MOIAL IV-FI	wy commission exp	ires: March 31, 2002	expires: 03/31/2002	ne and County	, –

Below Space for Recorder's Use

When recorded return to: LETA JANE CANEPA, PO BOX 820 SAN JOSE CA

10'

CA 95106

REQUESTED BY

Country wide Home Lower

IN OPTICIAL RECORDS OF

DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA

1999 AUG 23 AM 11: 15

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

\$1000 PAID KO DEPUTY

0475086 BK 0899PG4249